

TGEGKGF.'7B54235'3; <75-57.'Vj qo cu'F0J cm'Ergtm'Uwr tgo g'Eqtv

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PATRICIA YOUNG, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

Case No. SC12-988

L.T. No. 3D11-2129 & 3D11-2141

NORVA L. ACHENBAUCH, et al.,

Respondents.

**ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
THIRD DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA**

REPLY BRIEF OF ALANI BLISSARD

Roderick N. Petrey
508 Castania Avenue
Coral Gables, Florida 33146

Counsel for Alani Blissard

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

STATEMENT REGARDING SEPARATE BRIEFS iii

ARGUMENT1

 I. RULE 4-1.7 DID NOT PERMIT HUNTER TO DEVISE A
 NEW THEORY OF RELIEF AGAINST HIS CURRENT
 CLIENT, LANI BLISSARD, WITHDRAW AT WILL FROM
 HER REPRESENTATION BECAUSE BLISSARD
 OBJECTED TO HIS BETRAYAL, PROCEED WITH THE
 NEW REPRESENTATION BY FILING A PETITION
 AGAINST BLISSARD AND THEN PROCURE CONSENT
 FROM FLIGHT ATTENDANT CLIENTS TO AUTHORIZE
 THE PETITION AGAINST BLISSARD1

 II. IT IS CLEAR ERROR FOR THE THIRD DISTRICT TO
 HOLD THAT THE RULES OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT
 ARE “INADEQUATE,” ADOPT A NEW BALANCING
 TEST FROM FEDERAL DECISIONS, REQUIRE A
 FINDING OF PREJUDICE FOR CONFLICT, AND HOLD
 THAT THE TRIAL COURT DEPARTED FROM
 ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS OF LAW FOR NOT
 APPLYING THE NEW BALANCING TEST5

 III. ADDITIONAL SKEWED FACTS REQUIRE CORRECTION.....6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE13

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Brent v. Smathers, 529 So. 2d 1267 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998)3

In re Payne, 707 F.3d 195 (2d Cir. 2013).....3

Pulsecard, Inc. v. Discover Card Services, Inc., 168 F.R.D. 295 (D. Kan. 1996)....4

Ramos v. Philip Morris, 743 So.2d 24 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999)10

The Florida Bar v. Brown, 978 So. 2d 107 (Fla. 2008).....2

The Florida Bar v. Jordan, 705 So. 2d 1387 (Fla. 1998).....3

The Florida Bar v. Scott, 39 So. 3d 309 (Fla. 2010)2

The Florida Bar v. St. Louis, 967 So. 2d 108 (Fla. 2007)4

Truck Ins. Exchange v. Fireman's Fund Ins. Co., 6 Cal. App. 4th 1050, 1059
(1992).....4
